

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16211/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.J.DAVIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr Jojo Jose Adv.
Mr H Manna, Adv.
Ms S Geetha, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice forthwith.

List again on 17.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj