

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13766/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2009 in WA No. 1976/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

EXCISE COMMISSIONER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KURUVILA ULAHANNAN Respondent(s)

I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. The matter is adjourned and to be
listed along with SLP(C)No.16211/2009.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master