

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 16463-16464/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2007 in OP No. 9789/2003
& WPC No. 39162/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.J.DAVIS & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice regarding condonation of delay as
also on the SLPs.

Tag with SLP(C) No.16211/2009.

Interim stay of direction for refund.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master