

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16211/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA No. 653/2004

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.J.DAVIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) on behalf of respondent Nos.2 * 3 to dispose of the
above special leave petition in terms of G.O.(MS) No.108/08/TD dated
26.05.2008 and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13766 of 2009
With I.A.No.1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
with office report)
With
SLP(C)No.29493-29494/2009 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing
SLP and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Mr. Gongadhan, Adv.
Mr. P. Ragesh, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr.Dillep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Kerala submits that
if amount due in accordance with the Amnesty Scheme is
deposited by the respondents herein, the State will consider
all the applications under the Amnesty Scheme. Adjourned by
four weeks.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)
AR-CUM-PS Court Master