

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16211/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2007 in WA No. 653/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.J.DAVIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) to dispose of the SLP in terms of G.O.(MS) No.108/08/
TD dated 26.5.2008 and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13766 of 2009

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29493-29494 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. T.L.V. Aiyar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose,Adv.
Mr.P.Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. M.P.Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In pursuance of the submission made by the learned
counsel for the petitioner recorded in our order dated
9.11.2009, the learned counsel for the respondents no. 2
& 3 hands over the Demand Drafts for Rs. 6,91,623/- and
Rs.4,69,314/- to the learned Counsel for the petitioners.
The Learned Counsel for the petitioner sought time to
verify whether the amount is as per the Amnesty scheme.

Delay condoned in filing process fee. Service is
not complete in SLP No. 29493-29494 of 2009. List after
service is complete.

(Madhu Bala-II) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master