

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13766/2009

EXCISE COMMR.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KURUVILA ULAHANNAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.29493-29494/2009

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.29493-29494/2009

None appears.

Service of show cause notice is complete on all the respondents as is palpable from the perusal of the office report but nobody has entered appearance on their behalf.

Since the matter is a complete one, appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the Registry for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

SLP(C)..CC NO.13766/2009

Vide order dated 9.10.2009 passed by the Hon'ble

Item No.24

Court the matter was adjourned and directed to be listed alongwith SLP(C) No. 16211/2009. The directions of the Hon'ble Court shall be complied with vigor and rigor and

accordingly the matter shall be listed with SLP(C) No.
16211/2009.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj