

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16211/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2007 in WA No.653/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.J.DAVIS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13766 of 2009
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29493-29494 of 2009
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Beena Madhavan,Adv.(for State)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. Ajay K.Jain,Adv.
Mr. Dillip Pillai,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that the demand draft furnished by the respondent requires to be re-validated as its validity period is expired.
respondent to do the needful.

The

Call after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[M.S. NEGI]
COURT MASTER